

MEDIA CONTACT: Jennifer Polito Jenerate PR jennifer@jeneratepr.com (808) 281-2088

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Jazz at The Shops Features Peter Kater, Multi-Platinum Selling Pianist & Composer Complimentary Performance Held at The Shops at Wailea on Wednesday, December 6

Wailea, Maui, Hawaii – (December 4, 2017) Jazz at The Shops on Wednesday, December 6 will spotlight multi-platinum selling planist and composer, Peter Kater. Said to have the "gift of melody," Kater's soothing music has brought healing and inspiration to many lives and hearts across the globe.

A leading innovator of contemporary instrumental music for more than three decades, Kater is also known for his collaborations with other popular artists and talented musicians such as singer/songwriter Kenny Loggins. Kater's numerous accolades include 12 Grammy Award nominations. A prolific composer, he has released more than 60 critically acclaimed recordings and has composed musical scores for more than a hundred television and film productions including Broadway plays.

Peter Kater will perform from 5:30 to 7pm in the East Wing near lululemon at The Shops at Wailea.

In a continued effort to give back to the community, The Shops at Wailea supports a different Maui nonprofit each month with sixty percent of the special event parking fees going back to the non-profit. December's non-profit recipient is Friends of the Children's Justice Center of Maui, a private, non-profit corporation, founded in 1989 by a non-partisan group of community and business leaders dedicated to the social welfare of children and families who have been traumatized by abuse and severe neglect. The Shops' goal is to enrich the community through exploration and discovery in the arts and music while supporting local businesses and non-profit partners. The four-hour special event parking voucher is available for \$5 and can be purchased at the non-profit's parking table.

For a complete calendar of events, activities and entertainment, please visit our website at TheShopsAtWailea.com and connect with us on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u> and <u>Twitter</u>.

About The Shops at Wailea:

The Shops at Wailea is Maui's premier shopping and dining destination with more than 70 distinct boutiques, shops, restaurants and galleries. It is nestled in the heart of Wailea Resort at 3750 Wailea Alanui Drive and is managed by The Festival Companies. The Shops at Wailea is open daily from 9:30am to 9pm and offers free parking for the first hour and validated parking with a purchase for the next three hours; then standard rates apply at \$6 an hour or \$3 for every 30 minutes. For more information, visit our website at www.TheShopsAtWailea.com or call (808) 891-6770. Follow @TheShopsAtWailea on Instagram and @ShopsAtWailea on Twitter and "Like" us on Facebook.